

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

HOWLAND-TRESCOTT-WHITNEYVILLE.

Chapter 145.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Howland for the purpose of repairing bridge across the Piscataquis River.

Resolved, That the sum of eleven hundred dollars be and Town of hereby is appropriated for and in behalf of the town of Howland to be expended under the direction of the road commissioner of said town for the purpose of repairing the bridge across the Piscataquis river in said town.

Approved March 22, 1907.

Chapter 146.

Resolve in favor of the town of Trescott.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be and is Town of hereby appropriated; two hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and seven and two hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight, to the town of Trescott in maintaining its roads and bridges, said sums to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county.

Approved March 22, 1907.

Chapter 147.

Resolve in favor of Inhabitants of Whitneyville,

That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of five Whitneyville. hundred dollars to aid the inhabitants of Whitneyville in repairing the bridge that crosses the Machias river in said Whitneyville; which sum is to be drawn and expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Washington county.

Approved March 22, 1907.

94

Trescott, in favor of.

1489

Howland, in aid of bridge in.

in favor of inhabitants of,